

City of Kenai Planning and Zoning Commission WORK SESSION

August 26, 2020 – Following Regular Meeting at 7 p.m.

Kenai City Council Chambers 210 Fidalgo Avenue, Kenai, Alaska

*Telephonic/Virtual Information below

www.kenai.city

A Work Session will be held immediately following the regular meeting to discuss a Kenai Peninsula Borough proposed ordinance that would amend Kenai Peninsula Borough Chapter 2.40 – Planning Commission, Chapter 21.20 – Hearing and Appeals, and multiple sections of Title 20 – Subdivisions

Agenda

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. <u>INTRODUCTION</u>

- 1. Review of Kenai Peninsula Borough proposed ordinance that would amend Kenai Peninsula Borough Chapter 2.40 Planning Commission, Chapter 21.20 Hearing and Appeals, and multiple sections of Title 20 Subdivisions (City Planner Elizabeth Appleby and Kenai Peninsula Borough Platting Manager Scott Huff)
- C. <u>COMMISSION DISCUSSION</u>
- D. PUBLIC COMMENT

(Public comment limited to three (3) minutes per speaker; thirty (30) minutes aggregated)

- E. <u>COMMISSION COMMENTS AND QUESTIONS</u>
- F. ADJOURNMENT

The agenda and supporting documents are posted on the City's website at www.kenai.city. For additional information, please contact the Planning and Zoning Department at 907-283-8237.

Participation (join Zoom meeting): https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83656092591

Virtual Meeting ID: 836 5609 2591

Password: 965180

OR Telephonic Participation: +1 253 215 8782 or +1 301 715 8592

Meeting ID: 836 5609 2591

Passcode: 965180

Kenai Planning and Zoning Commission August 26, 2020 Page 1 of 1